PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan K. Edwards	07/21/2010
Shawn St. Pierre	07/20/2010
Thaddeus J. Wawro	07/19/2010
Scott A. Martin	07/21/2010
Adam Leonards	07/21/2010
Alex Millie	07/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welch Allyn, Inc.		
Street Address:	4341 State Street Road		
City:	Skaneateles Falls		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13153		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)685-2531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

cynthia.losurdo@welchallyn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Roger Bonenfant Address Line 1: 4341 State Street Road

Address Line 4: Skaneateles Falls, NEW YORK 13153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger P. Bonenfant

Total Attachments: 5

501269098

source=2010-08-23-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=2010-08-23-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-08-23-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=2010-08-23-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=2010-08-23-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PORTIONS OF A PATIENT-MONITOR HOUSING

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Welch Allyn, Inc.**, a corporation established in the state of New York, whose post office address is **4341 State Street Road, P.O. Box 220, Skaneateles Falls, N.Y. 13153** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of Onondaga)	Name:	lan K. Edwards
) ss.	Address:	28 E. Austin Street
)		Skaneateles, NY 13152
New York)		1
		By:	Jan K. Edwards
	s .5T/	Date:	JULY 218 2010
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this <u>21%</u> day	of <u>JULY</u>	_, 2010
Subscribed and sworn to before me	tary Public	,	

CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO

Notary Public, State of New York

Desified in Oneida Co. No. 01L06117748

Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20 / 2

County of	Onondaga)	Name:	Shawn St. Pierre	
) ss.	Address:	511 Beverly Drive	
)		Syracuse, NY 13219	
	New York)		11/4	
			By:	1111	
			Doto	July 20, 2010	**************************************
Şubscribe	d and sworn to before me	this 26th	day of JULU	,2010	CYNTHIAL LOSURDO
Cirithu	· Louise , Note	ary Public	, —		Notary Public, State of New York
		•			Qualified in Oneida Co. No. 011 06117748
County of	Opendage	`		TI 11 1 1 14	Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20 /2
County of	Onondaga)	Name:	Thaddeus J. Wawro	
	:) ss.	Address:	93 Willowbrook Drive	
01-1 5	Manakant)		Auburn/NY 13021	
State of	New York)	By:	huddlish	KIOKO
		<i>(</i>)	Date:	July 19 1/2	010
~ 6 ''		Ath	. Coluber	CABOL	ANN DODGE
Syrbscribe	and sworn to before me	this //	day of CC	Notary Public	c. State of New York
Alex	Chiloto Note	ary Public	0	No. 01	DO4601879
				Qualified r	n Cayuga County
County of	Onondaga U)	Name:	Scott A. Martin	xpires iviay 31, -3-4
,		,) ss.		106 Golden Way	
	Ś)	, .uu. 000.	Warners, NY 13164	
	New York)	By:	**************************************	
			Date:		
			Date.		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	this	day of	2010	
Oubscribe		ary Public	uay oi	_, 2010	
	, 1400	ary r done			
County of	Contra Costa)	•	Name:	Adam Leonards	
)	SS.	Address:	1581 Regency Court	
)	ŀ		El Cerrito, CA 94530	
	Califomia)	1	By:		
			Date:		
			-		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me	this o	day of	. 2010	
		ary Public			
	-				
0	C F				
County of _	San Francisco)		-	Alex Millie	
)	SS.	Address: _	1919 Pierce St	
)		_	San Francisco, CA 94115	
-	California)		By:		
			Date:		
			-		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me t	this c	day of	_, 2010	
		ry Public	-	_	

	Onondaga)		Name:	Shawn St. Pierre
) ss.		Address:	511 Beverly Drive
)			Syracuse, NY 13219
	New York)			
		,		By:	
				Date:	
Subscriber	d and sworn to before me	thie	day		, 2010
Gabachbee		tary Public	uay	OI	_, 2010
	, 1400	ary i ubiic			
County of	Onondaga)		Name:	Thaddeus J. Wawro
•) ss.			93 Willowbrook Drive
)			Auburn, NY 13021
State of	New York	\		By:	7.000111,111.10021
Otate of	14CW TOIK	,		•	
				Date:	
Cook a suite a s		41-1-		- 6	0010
Subscribed	d and sworn to before me		aay	or	_, 2010
	, Not	ary Public			
County of	Onondaga	1		Name:	Scott A. Martin
obuilty of	Chonaga) ss.			106 Golden Way
) 33. 1		Addiess.	Warners, NY 13164
	Marri Vanle)		D	Warriers, NY 13104
	New York)		By:	Don't G. Mate
				Date:	7/21/2010
		2.05	•		CYNTHIA L. LOSURDO
Cubooriboo				~ 5 . 1 (1/ 4/	
Subscriber	l and sworn to before me	this	day	or vury	2010 Hours rushe, State or No. 811 061 17749
unitua	d and sworn to before me	this <u>∠/°</u> ary Public	day	or voly	-, 2010 words, state of New York, State of New York
initia'	d and sworn to before me Lawado , Not	this ary Public	day	oi <u>voz</u> y	Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Oneida Co. No. 01L06117748 Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20
ipitus	X. Xenurde, Not	this <u>LP</u> ary Public		,	Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20 12
ipitus	d and sworn to before me A. Kenural , Not Contra Costa	ary Public		Name:	Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20 1/2 Adam Leonards
ipitus	X. Xenurde, Not	this ary Public)) ss.		Name:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court
ipitus	Contra Costa	ary Public		Name: Address:	Commission Expires on Nov. 1, 20 1/2 Adam Leonards
ipitus	X. Xenurde, Not	ary Public		Name:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court
ipitus	Contra Costa	ary Public		Name: Address:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court
County of	Contra Costa California	ary Public)) ss.)		Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530
County of	Contra Costa California	ary Public)) ss.)		Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530
County of	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this		Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530
County of	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.)		Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California I and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this	day	Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this	day	Name: Address: By: Date: of	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California I and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this	day	Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California I and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this ary Public)	day	Name: Address: By: Date: of	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me , Not San Francisco	ary Public)) ss.) this ary Public)	day	Name: Address: By: Date: of Name: Address:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie 1919 Pierce St
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California I and sworn to before me	ary Public)) ss.) this ary Public)	day	Name: Address: By: Date: of Name: Address: By:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie 1919 Pierce St
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me , Not San Francisco	ary Public)) ss.) this ary Public)	day	Name: Address: By: Date: of Name: Address:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie 1919 Pierce St
County of Subscribed	Contra Costa California and sworn to before me , Not San Francisco	ary Public)) ss.) this ary Public)) ss.)	day	Name: Address: By: Date: Name: Address: By: Date:	Adam Leonards 1581 Regency Court El Cerrito, CA 94530 _, 2010 Alex Millie 1919 Pierce St San Francisco, CA 94115

County of	Onondaga)		Name:	Shawn St. Pierre
)	SS.	Address:	511 Beverly Drive
)			Syracuse, NY 13219
	New York)			
			By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	d and sworn to before me this _	day	/ of	, 2010
	, Notary Pul			 -
County of	Opendage		Mama	The delegan 1 Marries
County of	Onondaga)		Name:	Thaddeus J. Wawro
)	SS.	Address:	93 Willowbrook Drive
Chata of) Navy Vasta		5	Auburn, NY 13021
State of	New York)		By:	
			Date:	
Culta a mile a a	d and account to trade as we state	.1.	. •	2042
Subscribed	d and sworn to before me this	day	/ or	_, 2010
	, Notary Put	Olic		
County of	Onondaga)		Name:	Scott A. Martin
•)	SS.		106 Golden Way
	ý			Warners, NY 13164
	New York)		By:	7.0
•	,		Date:	
			Date.	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this	dav	, of	2010
Ouboonboo	, Notary Put		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, 2010
***************************************	, rectary i di	JIIC		
County of _.	Contra Costa)		Name:	Adam Leonards
)	SS.	Address:	1581 Regency G ourt
)			El Cerrito, CA 64530
_	California)		By:	
			Date:	7-21-10
				WINDY YEAR
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this 🧾	<u>2 \</u> day	of July	
Wen	dy Yeh, Notary Put	olic		Holdry Fabric - Comoning &
	0			Santa Clara County MyComm. Biptes Dec 29, 2010
Countries	Can Farmaina			
County of _	San Francisco)			Alex Millie
)	SS.	Address:	1919 Pierce St
)			San Francisco, CA 94115
-	California)		By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this		of	_, 2010
	, Notary Pub	lic		

Junty of Onondaga)	Name:	Shawn St. Pierre
	S S .	Address:	511 Beverly Drive
w ⁱ)		Syracuse, NY 13219
New York)		
		By:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and swom to before me	this da	y of	_, 2010
, Note	ary Public		
County of Onondaga		Name:	Thaddeus J. Wawro
an and the area of the second	SS.	-	93 Willowbrook Drive
į	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Auburn, NY 13021
State of New York	•	Ву:	
		Date:	
			The state of the s
Subscribed and sworn to before me	lhis da	v of	. 2010
, Nota	ry Public	<i>y</i>	uame (== + · · · ·
Countries Omendams			Acut A A A A
County of Onondaga		Name:	Scott A. Martin
	SS.	Address:	106 Golden Way
Naw York		0	Warners, NY 13164
New York)		By:	and the second s
		Date:	
Subscribed and sween to before mail	سائم مأراة		2040
Subscribed and sworn to before me	inis da	y or	_, 2010
, Nota	Hy Public		
County of Contra Costa)		Name:	Adam Leonards
)	SS.	Address:	1581 Regency Court
)			El Cerrito, CA 94530
California)		By:	
		Date:	
		_	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t		y of	_, 2010
, Nota	ry Public		
County of San Francisco)		Name:	Alex Millie
According to the beginn common following the following in the state of	SS.		1919 Pierce St
í			Sah Francisco, CA 94115
California)		Ву:	71/1/2
		Date:	7 16 2010
	- 1		
Subscribed and swom to before me t	his 🕩 day	of Jul	× 2010
Nota	ry Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	, ,		State of California County of
			SAN FRANCISCO
			Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed)
			before me on this 10 day of 700 , 2016 by
			ALEX MILLIE
year collection of which the about a standing to the charge	Desire transming		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
The state of the s			to be the person(s) who appeared before ms.
新聞 (1000年) (Marie political mine.
្រុះ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជាស្រាស់ ប្រជាជា ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស			Signature
A CAR STAN	D		(00
Salanda de la maria de sala sala sala sala sala sala sala sal	De Caudowitholy	_	(Scal)

RECORDED: 08/23/2010